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Certificate on
S:atus Report on Utilization of Proceeds from Repeat Public Offering (RpO) of

Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
For the month of October 31,2021

: -3'e been engdged by Bangladesh Shipping Corporation (the "Company") to certify'="='ihe Company has complied with the conditions of Repeat Public Offering lnfOy in:;-:^ to the utilization of proceeds from Public Offering as required by B-angladesh:.---:es and Exchange Commission (BSEC) vide its consent letier (ref: SEC/CI/RPO-- -:': i24 dated September 05,20'11) issued for RPO under section 2CC of the Securities
,- : :,l'range Ordinance 1969.

i : - cany's Responsibilities
- n l:mpany management is responsible for utilizing the proceeds from RpO and

- : -='=" on of Status Report on utilization of Proceeds from Public Offering in accordance-- '-: conditions of RPO consent letter issued by BSEC.

I -' ?esponsibilities

- -' -=soonsibility is to examine all the relevant documents in connection with the utilization
:-::eeds from RPO with reference to the Terms of Reference formulated by BSEC and.-', ,ihether the proceeds have been utilized and the Status Reporl have beLn prepared' : : ::'Cance with the conditions of RpO consent letter

,-, = 'eport that:

: --.e examined relevant documents, obtained information and explanations which to the:.,' :'our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of verification and'=-'::tion of the Status Report. As per Terms of Reference of audit of Status Report, we- -: .^^],
- ; rdL.

= 3SC has invested Tk. 161,473,953 to conduct Budgetary Expense of the project of 6
/essels procurement which was not mentioned in the prospectus issued before
going to public. The project named "Procurement of six (06) new vessels {three (03)
new product Oil Tankers and three (03) new Bulk Carriers of about 39,000 DWT
each)" approved in ECNEC meeting dated 07/0712015 and also approved by BSC.
However, a board resolution was taken by the Board of Directors of BSC in its 275th
Board Meeting in this regard and subsequently the same was also approved by the
Shareholders in its 36th Annual General Meeting (AGM).

: BSC has invested Tk. 593,509,000 to construct multrstoried buitding at Dhaka for
strengthening earning capacity which was not mentioned in the prospectus issued
before going to public. However, a board resolution was taken by the Board of
Directors of BSC in its 264th Board Meeting in this regard and subsequenfly the same
tvas also approved by the Shareholders in its 34th Annual General Meeting (AGM).
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=xpenditure of Tk. 64,716,920 for conversion of Govt. Equity of Tk. 2,672,600,000
'to 5,345,200 shares @ Tk 500 each was made from RPO proceeds which was not
: sclosed or published in the prospectus. However, a board resolution was taken by
:ne Board of Directors of BSC in its 264th Board Meeting in this regard and
subsequently the same was also approved by the Shareholders in its 34th Annual
General Meeting (AGM).

./
tterest income on RPO Proceeds up to 31 October 2021 stood at Taka
'818,265,940 which has been fully utilized as administrative expenses, which was
-ct disclosed or published in the prospectus. Un-utilized RPO proceeds along with
'rterest income stood at Taka 4,020,922,010.

rSSetS have been procured/imported/constructed maintaining proper/required
c'ocedure as well as at a reasonable price.

.rerification of all necessary documents/papers/vouchers has been made in support
cf utilization of RPO proceeds making reconciliation with bank statements.

Arafat Kamal FCA (11

28.02.2022
Chattogram
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_ Bangladesh Shipping Corporation (BSC)
Calculations to the Statement of RpO proceeds Utilization

For the month ended October 31, 2021

Particulars

0'1.00 6 Vessels Project (Work-ln-progress) (Undeclared)

a) Revenue Expenditures
Registration Fee of Ships
Buyer's Supervision
Advanc€ to Shipping Agency
Stationary
Buye'G Representative lnspection
Logistics'& Other expenses
Traveling
Honorarium
Entertainment

b) Capital Expenditures
Jeep Purchase

Total (a+b)
Construction of Bullding (Undeclared)

Balance as on 01j02021
Add: Addition during the month of October
Balance as on 31:102021

RPO Processing Expenses

Consent Fee of BSEC
Underwriler Commission
Prospectus Submission Fee
Annual Fee of DSE
Annual Fee of DSE
Entertainment Expenses
Post lssue Management Fee
lssue Management Fee
Bankers Commission
ln@me Tax on Premium

Consent fee of BSEC

For issue of 62,74,000 shares
For conversion of Govt. equity to S3,4S,2OO shares (Undeclared)

lncome tax on premium

For issue of 62,74,000 shares
For @nversion of Govt. equity to S3,4S,200 no. of shares (Undeclared)

Balance available for RpO proceeds

RPO Proceeds Received
RPO Proceeds Utilization

The above balance is kept as follows:-

FDR Account
Savings Account
Fluctuation Gain on Realization of Foreign Currency

FDR Account

Ealance as on 01.10.2021
Add: New FDR lnvestment
Add: lnterest on FDR

Less: lnterest Encashment
Less: FDR Encashment
Less: Excise Duty & TDS

Balance as on 31.10.2021

i;;l@;d;l
1,692.783

98,354,569
3,879,032

1 860
1 4,089,088
35 938,641

77.59A
191,070
219,320

1 54,443,953

161 .473.953

593,509,000

593,509,000

03 01 5,280,020
7.842.500

10.000
2.1 00.000
1 ,08'1 .100

114.125
19.000.000

1,000.000
3.5A2 832

03.02 I 39,430 400
1 79,360,977

4,705,500
574.520

__-_____l280.q2q

75,288.000
64,142,400

1 39,430,400

3 137,000,000
(934,343 930)
2.202,6s6,070

04.01.01 2,210,000,000
04.42 8,586,990
04 03 (1 5,930 920)

2,202,656.070

2 210,000,000
54,311,800
20.325.001

2,284,636,801
18 030.47 4
54,311,800
2,294,527

74,636,801

2,2't 0,000,000



Bank Balance as on 3l October 2021 was made up as tollows

FDR t{o-O4t2293/2486-9 in the Janata Bank Ltd. Asadgonj Br.
FDR No-(X9906U1O225 in the Janata Bank Ltd. Strand Road Br.
FDR No{02760/041801-0003148 in the Basic Bank Ltd. Khatungonj Br.

FDR No-010607/1 318-01 -0006845 in the Basic Bank Ltd. Jubilee Road Br,
FDR Nc09421 9/081 8/01-001 1430 in the Basic Bank Ltd. Argabad Br.
FDR Nc002158/0100224405540 in the Janata Bank Ltd. Chaktai Br.
FDR No-276741 in the Rupali Bank Ltd. Nazirhat Br.
FDR No-O57382y in the Rupali Bank Ltd. Dhanialpara Br.
FDR No-0496235/3384/8 in the Janata Bank Ltd. Jubilee road Br.
FDR No{7089661263418 in the Janata Bank Ltd. Wasa Cor Br.
FDR No-276749 in the Rupali Bank Ltd. Nazirhat Br.
FDR No-2844671481101 in the Rupali Bank Ltd. Bibirhat Br.
FDR No-067129/60'18-01-0010953 in the Basic Bank Ltd. Patherhat Br.
FDR No-457844/49/08 in the Rupali Bank Ltd. Chaitannyagoli Br.
FDR No-228429/35/4905 in the Rupali Bank Ltd. Station Road Br.
FDR No-9O388/50/18 in the Rupali Bank Ltd. Jubilee Road Br
FDR No€0535/50/13 in the Rupali Bank Ltd. KhatunganjBr.
FDR No-04n229812491-6 in the Janata Bank Ltd. Asadgoni Br.
FDR No-276753 in the Rupali Bank Ltd. Nazirhat Br.
FOR No-459760 in the Rupali Bank Ltd. Amirmarket Br.
FDR No-0912145149125 in the Rupali Bank Ltd. Halishahar Br.
FDR No-298901/49/06 in the Rupali Bank Strand Road Br.
FDR No-296099/49/50 in the Rupali Bank lqbal Road Br.
FDR No-001795/41848 in the Agrani Bank Strand Road Br.
FDR No-20476222311 in the Janata Bank Asadgani Br.
FDR No{642238124324 in the Janata Bank Asadganj Br.
FDR Nc208908/3872 in the Janata Bank City Corp Br.
FDR NcO066085/3570 in the Agrani Bank EPZ Br.
FDR No-010544/131 8-01-0006434 in the Basic Bank Jubilee Road Br.
FDR No-002727/0418-01-0002824 in the Basic Bank Khatungani Br.
FDR No-274993/49/02 in the Rupali Bank New market Br.
FDR No-459768 in the Rupali Bank Amir Market Br.
FDR No-123782/0818-01-0010682 in the Basic Bank Asrabad Br.
FDR NG.279230 in the Rupali Bank Terry Bazar Bt.
FDR No-052189/48/01 in the Rupali Bank Strand Road Br,
FDR No-002730/0418-01-0002851 in the Basic Bank Khatungani Br.
FDR No-042201212178inihe Janata Bank Foreign Exchange Br.

Savings Account

Trust Bank Ltd. Dilkusha Branch
A,/C No: FC AJC DAD EURO- 0017-5027000037

Trust Bank Ltd. Dilkusha Branch
AJC No: FC A/C OAD POUND- 0017-5026000020

Trust Bank Ltd. Dilkusha Branch
AJC No: FC A/C DAD USD- 0017-5025000193

Trust Bank Ltd. Oilkusha Branch
AIC No: SND - OO17-O32OOOO898

Agrani Bank Ltd.,Agrabad,Corporate Branch

A/C No:SND-020001 1 798943

HSBC Offshore. Singapore Branch
FCA No: 260-361076-178

Fluctuation Gain on Realization of Foreign Currency

Opening Balance as on 01 October2021
Add: Amount Realized
Less: Amount as per subscription rate

Gain during the month of October 2021

Total Gain/(Loss) as on 31 October 202'l

Executive Oirector (Finance)

Ctcttf
l;BudJj'hifi iu-CorPralioo

9l ' oE 'z?-
Managing

Commodore 5 M Monhuuaman

Managing Director

Bangladesh ShiPprng CorPoration

1 00,000,000
100,000,000

40,000,000

40,000,000
40,000,000
80,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
1 0,000,000
20,000,000
50,000,000
1 0,000,000
30,000,000
1 5,000,000
1 5,000,000
4 31 '1 ,800

50,000,000
20,000 000

5,688 200
1 0 000.000
20 000,000
20,000,000
20 000 000

1 50,000,000
1 00,000 000
200,000,000
1 00,000,000
200,000,000
1 50,000,000
1 50,000,000

70,000.000
10,000,000
50,000,000
70,000,000
70,000,000
60,000,000
30,000,000

____?4_q.q!9,099_

06 qro

83,581

52,248

323,419

I,032,253

8,586,990

15,930,920

ChrnoPn,

:GIR


